stabilising manager, required the Company to additionally issue 8,794,991 GDRs by
exercising the over-allotment option (the “Over-allotment”). On 9 July 2020 (London
time), the stabilising manager delivered the 8,794,991 GDRs under the Over-allotment
to an investor who had previously agreed to the deferred settlement arrangements.
For details, please refer to the announcement in relation to the exercise of the over-
allotment option and end of stabilisation period in relation to the issuance of GDRs
issued by the Company on 4 July 2020 (Beijing time).

The number of the newly issued PRC domestic underlying A shares of the Company
represented by the GDRs under the Over-allotment is 43,974,955 A shares, which
are expected to be listed on the Shanghai Stock Exchange on 9 July 2020 (Beijing
time). Upon the listing, the total share capital of the Company will be changed to
9,620,341,455 shares.

– 3 –

Before and after the Over-allotment, the changes in the share capital of the Company
are as follows:

After the Issuance and
before the Over-allotment After the Over-allotment

Class of shares
Number of

shares

Percentage
of the total
number of

shares
Number of

shares

Percentage
of the total
number of

shares
（%） （%）

A shares 6,801,066,500 71.02 6,845,041,455 71.15
A shares not represented

by the GDRs 6,286,700,000 65.65 6,286,700,000 65.35
A shares represented by

the GDRs 514,366,500 5.37 558,341,455 5.80
H shares 2,775,300,000 28.98 2,775,300,000 28.85

Total 9,576,366,500 100.00 9,620,341,455 100.00

By Order of the Board of Directors
China Pacific Insurance (Group) Co., Ltd.

KONG Qingwei
Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 July 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors of the Company are Mr.
KONG Qingwei and Mr. FU Fan; the Non-executive Directors of the Company are
Mr. WANG Tayu, Mr. WU Junhao, Mr. ZHOU Donghui, Mr. HUANG Dinan and Ms.
LU Qiaoling; and the Independent Non-executive Directors of the Company are Ms.
LIU Xiaodan, Mr. CHEN Jizhong, Ms. LAM Tyng Yih, Elizabeth, Mr. WOO Ka Biu,
Jackson and Mr. JIANG Xuping.

* Note:   The appointment qualifications of Mr. ZHOU Donghui, Ms. LU Qiaoling, Ms. LIU